SCOTE Hardware Updates
May 21, 2015
Hind Abi-Akar
Vincent Caliendo
Mark Jarrett
Beth Sebright
CATERPILLAR CONFIDENTIAL: GREEN
1K/1N Water Pump, 04/22/2015, 05/21/2015

May passivate quickly during engine break-in
CATERPILLAR CONFIDENTIAL: GREEN
C13 Piston Part Number Identification
See the following date code
and part# information on the
C13 steel piston.  The date
code is the NUMERALKOD
utilized by CAT to trace the
date of manufacture.
Date Code = UMNEUR
Part# = 1Y4106-04
NUMERALKOD Translation into Date D D M M Y Y
Enter NUMERALKOD HERE ->>>> u m n e u r
Resultant Date Code 1 2 0 3 1 4
N U M E R A L K O D
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
CATERPILLAR CONFIDENTIAL: GREEN
C13 Piston Part Number Identification
This is the supplier part
number.
CATERPILLAR CONFIDENTIAL: GREEN
Ring Part Number Identification
Ring batch code.
Rings are marked individually with
laser marking on the ring top flank
CATERPILLAR CONFIDENTIAL: GREEN
C13 liner identification
• Liner identification is dot matrix etched on the bottom of
the liners.
– Hard to read: need a solution
– Cat: will look into laser etching to allow ease of identification
for tracking
• Look for options to make the identification easy to read: QR code?
CATERPILLAR CONFIDENTIAL: GREEN
Piston rusting, 5-22-2013
• Verifying the process to ensure appropriate RP
– New pistons are with the right RP
– Ensure that Cat stocked parts are of the right RPs
– Use the same process for liners and rings.
New actions
– C13 part number differences  - inspect /verify
– SV: 1K severity analysis similar to 1N
CATERPILLAR CONFIDENTIAL: GREEN
Resolved Parts
• Parts with identified replacement parts
CATERPILLAR CONFIDENTIAL: GREEN
Other parts
• 1A0607, Gear, Governor: New supplier identified
• Process to stock the part in Cat Distribution System initiated
• ? How many are needed? 20 pieces for the next 10 years
• 1Y0088 (Gasket) and 2A2698 (Pin): no trace in our systems
• Possible misspelled Part numbers?  Actual #s: 1Y1988 ( available) ;  and 2A2968
• Otherwise: need the parts to make alternatives
• 1Y0601, Gasket: Available (4/28/15)
• 2P8129, stud, Cly blk-jug mounting: alternative identified: 6V7724
• Will require a washer to compensate for the length
2P8129 6V7724
5 mm longer
Washer can be added
under the nut